502516863 10/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Intersil Communications LLC	09/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersil Americas LLC	
Street Address:	1001 Murphy Ranch Road	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5773151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9524650771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@fogglaw.com
Correspondent Name: Fogg & Powers LLC
Address Line 1: 5810 W 78th St
Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Swanson
Signature:	/Jennifer Swanson/
Date:	10/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Intercompany Assignment for 5773151 (00390067)#page1.tif source=Signed Intercompany Assignment for 5773151 (00390067)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031321 FRAME: 0335 OP \$40.00 5773151

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Intersil Communications LLC (formerly known as Intersil Corporation), a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 1001 Murphy Ranch Road, Milpitas, California 95035 (hereinafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Intersil Americas LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 1001 Murphy Ranch Road, Milpitas CA 95035, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent 5,773,151, together with the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein, and in and to any and all re-examination, re-issues or extensions of said patent (hereinafter "Patent").

Further, Assignor assigns to Assignee the following additional rights:

- (a) the right to file re-examination and re-issue applications for said Patent;
- (b) the right to prosecute any such re-issue and re-examination applications;
- (c) the right to maintain such Patent;
- (d) the right to seek patent term extensions for such Patent;
- (e) the right to any allowable claims presented in, and of, such re-issue and re-examination applications;
- (f) all patent infringement claims (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) arising from the infringement of any claim of the Patent, i.e. all causes of action and other enforcement rights, including the right to pursue, receive and collect any and all (1) past damages, (2) injunctive relief, and (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement; and
- (g) all rights to collect royalties, license fees, and all other forms of payment on account of the Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all re-examination and re-issue patents that may be granted upon said Patent in the name of Assignee, as assignee to the entire right, title, and interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of September 2013.

Paul Bernkopf

Intersil Communications LLC

STATE of Florida)

COUNTY of Stevard

On this 30 day of September, 2013, before me personally appeared as September and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



Notary Public

Page 2 of 2